TVM TREASURE HUNT - Terms & Conditions

INTRODUCTION

- 1. The True Vintage Markets Treasure Hunt (TVM Treasure Hunt) is an initiative of True Vintage Markets® (TVM).
- 2. TVM Treasure Hunt will operate intermittently and will not necessarily operate at all TVMs.
- 3. TVM Treasure Hunt market dates will be promoted on Facebook, usual TVM marketing spaces and noted on our website: www.yesproductions.com.au
- 4. TVM Treasure Hunt is open to the public and non-participating TVM stallholders.

HOW IT WORKS

- 5. One (1) item worth \$20 to \$100 will be donated by a TVM Stallholder as the TVM Treasure Hunt Prize.
- 6. Only the participating stallholder and TVM organisers will be privy to the item.
- 7. The Treasure Hunt item will be displayed within the participating stallholder's items at their site, and will be "for sale" as usual.
- 8. The Treasure Hunt item will be price tagged with the asking price.
- If a customer happens to purchase the Treasure Hunt item, the purchaser will be informed that they have won the treasure hunt. After purchasing the item, the winner will receive a refund for that item.
- 10. Following the completion of the treasure hunt, an announcement will be made that the treasure hunt item has been found and that the treasure hunt for that market is closed.
- 11. A notice, by way of a sign, will be displayed at the market entry to inform shoppers that the treasure hunt item has been found and the treasure hunt for that market is closed.